a

dj
us

tm
en

ts
 a

re
 p

ri
m

ar
ily

 a
 c

or
re

ct
io

n
of

 o
ve

rs
ta

te
d

as
se

ts
 a

nd
 a

n
in

te
rc

om
pa

ny
 p

ay
ab

le
 b

al
an

ce
 a

s
de

ta
ile

d
be

lo
w

;
•

Th
e

ba
nk

 b
al

an
ce

 w
as

 o
ve

rs
ta

te
d

du
e

to
 u

np
ro

ce
ss

ed
 p

ay
ro

ll
co

st
s

an
d

ov
er

st
at

ed
 d

ep
os

its
.

•
R
ec

ei
va

bl
es

 in
cl

ud
ed

 in
va

lid
 in

su
ra

nc
e

cl
ai

m
s.

•
C
on

ta
in

er
s

w
er

e
ov

er
st

at
ed

 d
ue

 t
o

in
cl

us
io

n
of

 d
am

ag
ed

 s
to

ck
s.

•
Fi

xe
d

as
se

ts
 in

cl
ud

ed
 u

np
ro

ce
ss

ed
 d

is
po

sa
ls

 a
nd

 d
ep

re
ci

at
io

n
ch

ar
ge

s.
•

Th
e

in
te

rc
om

pa
ny

 p
ay

ab
le

 b
al

an
ce

 w
as

 o
ve

rs
ta

te
d

as
 a

 r
es

ul
t

of
 a

n
in

va
lid

 e
nt

ry
.

S
ta

te
m

en
t

o
f

co
m

p
re

h
en

si
ve

 in
co

m
e

N
A

TI
O

N
A

L
B

R
EW

ER
IE

S
 P

LC

38

National Breweries Plc Annual Report 2019

59

Notes

For the period 1 January 2018 to 31 March 2019

26. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS (CONTINUED)

ii. Statement of financial position

Previously
reported

Impact of the
adjustment Restated

Non-current assets
Property , plant and equipment 265,100   (3,198)   261,902

265,100   (3,198)   261,902

Current assets

Inventories 8,702   -   8,702
Trade and other receivables 15,146   (7,925)   7,221
Current tax asset 4,905   -   4,905
Amounts due from related parties -   17,655   17,655
Bank and cash balances 43,606   (17,652)   25,954

72,359   (7,922)   64,437

Total assets 337,459   (11,120)   326,339

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
Share capital 630   -   630
Retained earnings 118,113   40,228   158,341

Total equity 118,743   40,228   158,971

Non-current liabilities
Long term borrowings 90,000   -   90,000
Deferred tax liability 17,443   (12,676)   4,767

107,443   (12,676)   94,767
Current liabilities
Short term borrowings 10,000   -   10,000
Trade and other payables 63,083   (482)   62,601
Amounts due to related parties 38,190   (38,190)   -

111,273   (38,672)   72,601

Total liabilities 218,716   (51,348)   167,368

Total equity and liabilities 337,459   (11,120)   326,339

NATIONAL BREWERIES PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
for the period 1 January 2018 to 31 March 2019

Kwacha'000

As at 31 December 2017

39

60
National Breweries Plc Annual Report 2019

Notes
FI

NA
NC

IA
L

ST
AT

EM
EN

TS For the period 1 January 2018 to 31 March 2019

26. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS (CONTINUED)

iii.
Kwacha '000

Previously
reported

Impact of the
adjustment Restated

Loss before income tax 12,769   (20,703)   (7,934)

Adjustments for:
Interest income (583)   583   -
Interest expense 9,764   (583)   9,181
Depreciation expense 17,589   2,099   19,688
Loss on sale of property, plant and equipment 145   1,099   1,244
Impairment loss recognised on trade receivables -   1,404   1,404
Amortisation of intangible assets 84   -   84
Unrealised forex losses (601)   -   (601)
Prior year adjustment on misstatements -   48,256   48,256

39,167   32,154   71,321

Movement in working capital (100,778)   (49,806)   (150,584)

Cash generated from operations (61,611)   (17,652)   (79,263)

Interest received 583   (583)   -
Interest paid (9,764)   583   (9,181)

   (70,792)   (17,652)   (88,444)

(3,195)   -   (3,195)
1,657   -   1,657

(1,538)   -   (1,538)

Proceeds from borrowings 100,000   -   100,000

100,000   -   100,000

27,670   (17,652)   10,018
601   -   601

15,335   -   15,335

43,606   (17,652)   25,954

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

Statement of cash flows
For the 9 months period ended 31

December 2017

Cash flows from operating activities

NATIONAL BREWERIES PLC

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the period

Purchase of property and equipment
Proceeds from sale of property and equipment

Net (decrease) increase in cash and cash equivalents
Exchange differences in cash and cash equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the year

for the period 1 January 2018 to 31 March 2019

Kwacha'000

movement in working capital

Net cash flows used in financing activities